WENTYLATOR OSIOWY ŚCIENNY
WALL-MOUNTED AXIAL FAN
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI I WARUNKI GWARANCJI
USER’S MANUAL AND TERMS OF WARRANTY
AM6-250/2200 AM6-450/5000
AM6-250/1200 AM6-500/5500
AM6-300/2000 AM6-550/6000
AM6-350/3200 AM6-600/8000

mance of the fan, unbalance of the impeller which may greatly reduce
the lifespan of the unit.
•  Clean the fan with soft brush or damp cloth. Do not use infl ammable or
combustible cleaners.
•  While cleaning the impeller pay attention to protecting the balance
weights.
•  Bolts which might become loose during operation should be checked.
RYSUNEK TECHNICZNY / TECHNICAL DRAWING
Wymiary / Dimensions
Typ / Type A B C D E F G
AM6-250/2200 333 275 80 261 80 8,25 10
AM6-250/1200 333 275 80 261 80 8,25 10
AM6-300/2000 333 275 80 261 80 8,25 10
AM6-350/3200 412 336 80 307 80 8,25 10
AM6-400/4500 465 390 90 365 80 8,25 10
AM6-450/5000 500 420 100 403 80 8,25 10
AM6-500/5500 560 480 105 462 80 8,25 10
AM6-550/6000 630 561 110 513 90 8,25 10
AM6-600/8000 700 631 125 563 90 8,25 10
Typ / Type [m3/h] [rpm] [W] [A] [V] [Hz] [dB(A)] [kg]
AM6-250/2200 M / AM6-250/2200 T 2200 2900 190 0,83/0,48 230/400 50 65 7,4
AM6-250/1200 M / AM6-250/1200 T 1200 1465 160 0,70/0,40 230/400 50 52 7,4
AM6-300/2000 M / AM6-300/2000 T 2000 1400 210 0,92/0,53 230/400 50 54 8,0
AM6-350/3200 M / AM6-350/3200 T 3250 1400 200 0,87/0,50 230/400 50 58 8,2
AM6-400/4500 M / AM6-400/4500 T 4500 1420 210 0,92/0,53 230/400 50 59 8,8
AM6-450/5000 M / AM6-450/5000 T 5000 1385 230 1,00/0,58 230/400 50 60 10,0
AM6-500/5500 M / AM6-500/5500 T 5500 1335 260 1,14/0,65 230/400 50 62 11,0
AM6-550/6000 M / AM6-550/6000 T 6000 1350 230 1,00/0,58 230/400 50 63 14,6
AM6-600/8000 M / AM6-600/8000 T 8000 1370 250 1,09/0,63 230/400 50 65 15,6
4
1.  Ventia Sp. z o.o. udziela Klientowi gwarancji na wady fabryczne urządzenia.
Gwarancją nie jest objęte wadliwe działanie urządzenia spowodowane błę-
dami montażu lub eksploatacją urządzenia niezgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem